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Dear Parents, 

 

Kingsland High School will be offering a free after-school program for students in grades 7-

12.  Your student is invited to participate in this opportunity.  Classes will be held from 3:15 to 

4:15 p.m. every Monday and Tuesday beginning the week of November 1, 2021.  Students who 

sign up for this program will receive small group instruction and interventions in math and 

reading taught by Kingsland High School teachers.  

 

Participating students will need to be picked up from the front of the Kingsland High School 

building at 4:15 p.m. each day.  Transportation home can also be provided by the school for 

families wanting to participate but unable to pick your child up at 4:15 p.m. 

 

Though this program is voluntary, we are asking that all families electing to participate in the 

Kingsland high school after-school program plan to attend on a regular basis.  Regular 

attendance will help with staffing and planning instruction and interventions. 

 

Monday, November 1 

Tuesday, November 2 

Monday, November 8 

Tuesday, November 9 

Monday, November 15 

Tuesday, November 16 

Monday, November 22 

Tuesday, November 23 

 

 

Monday, November 29 

Tuesday, November 30 

Monday, December 6 

Tuesday, December 7 

Monday, December 13 

Tuesday, December 14 

Monday, December 20 

Tuesday, December 21 

 

Please return the permission form below to the high school office Monday, November1, 

2021.  Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 346-7276 x 5302 or email 

hecimovich.james@kingsland2137.org.  Thank you. 

 

Very respectfully, 

 
James Hecimovich 

7-12 Principal 

 

 

KINGSLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Independent School District No. 2137 

705 North Section Avenue 

Spring Valley, Minnesota  55975 

 

(507) 346-7276 

 

www.kingsland.k12.mn.us 

mailto:hecimovich.james@kingsland2137.org
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Please return by Monday, November 1, 2021 

 

Student Name ________________________________________       Grade __________ 

 

_____ Yes, I give my child permission to participate in the Kingsland high 

school after-school 

  program.   

_____ I have made the following arrangements for my child to be picked up from 

school at 4:15 p.m. each Monday and Tuesday that school is in session: 

       

 _____________________________________________________________ 

 

 

_____ My child will need a ride home from school following the after-school 

program.  My child should go to the address listed below: 

  

 _____________________________________________________________ 

 

_____ No, my child will not participate in the Kingsland high school after-school 

program.   

 

Parent Signature ________________________________________      Date ___________ 
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